Schedule for IX NL.S NMC

27 April 2023
Check-in at The Green Path Eco Hotel

28 April 2023 — NLSIU Campus

07:00 — 08:00 — Breakfast

08:00 — Reporting Time

08:30 — Bus Leaves the Accommodation

09:00 — 10:00 — Registration

10:00 —10:45 — Opening Ceremony
Snacks Break

11:00 — 13:30 — Client-Counselling Rounds
Begin

11:30 — Release of First Confidential
Information for Negotiation & Mediation
Segments

12:00 — 13:25 — Negotiation & Mediation
Rounds Begin

Lunch Break

14:15 — 15:40 — Negotiation & Mediation
Rounds

14:30 — 16:00 — Client-Counselling Rounds
Break

16:30 — 18:00 — Negotiation & Mediation
Rounds

16:30 — 17:30 — Client-Counselling Rounds

NLS
NMC

29 April 2023 — PES University Campus

09:00 — 13:25 — Negotiation & Mediation
Rounds

09:00 — 13:30 — Client-Counselling Rounds
Lunch Break

15:00 — 16:00 — Client-Counselling Rounds
Announcement of Breaks

16:15 — Release of Confidential Information
for Quarter-Finals of Negotiation &
Mediation Segments

17:00 — 20:55 — Quarter-Finals of
Negotiation & Mediation Segments

30 April 2023 — Dr B R Ambedkar School
of Economics University Campus

09:00 — 12:40 — Semi-Finals of Client-
Counselling Segment

10:00 — 12:10 — Semi-Finals of Mediation
Segment

11:00 — 13:10 — Semi-Finals of Negotiation
Segment

Lunch & Announcement of Breaks

14:00 — 16:30 — Finals of Client-Counselling
Segment

14:00 — 15:15 — Finals of Mediation Segment

15:30 — 16:45 — Finals of Negotiation
Segment

17:30 — Closing Ceremony
19:00 — Socials at The Chancery Pavilion



